Office of Community Oriented Policing Services

2013 COPS Hiring Program Awards

State and Agency Name

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

Alabama Department of Public Safety
Etowah County Sheriff's Department
Heflin Police Department

Helena, City of

Jasper Police Department

Mobile Police Department

Pell City

Talladega Police Department

Anchorage Police Department
Gambell, City of
Kotzebue, City of

Clarkdale Police Department

Glendale, City of

Maricopa, City of

Peoria, City of

Phoenix, City of

Tohono O'Odham Nation Police Department

Yuma, City of

Fayetteville, City of
Gould Police Department
Jacksonville Police Department

Joneshoro Police Department

Page 1 of 10

BUILDING &/ Veler:

,.}?{—:: ) _f’
LOT1E
e

SOLVING :‘_j-'f 'I?i.?ﬂ{ g

Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount

15

A P P o

$1,875,000
$261,734
$107,300
$125,000
$218,420
$926,993
$223,626
$188,759

$500,000
$90,937
$125,000

$125,000
$1,250,000
$375,000
$375,000
$1,875,000
$375,000
$1,000,000

$375,000
$49,771
$118,975
$500,000



State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount

California
Alameda County 8 $2,274,896
Alturas, City of 1 $125,000
Arvin Police Department 1 $125,000
Atwater, City of 1 $369,931
Brawley, City of 2 $425,235
Burbank, City of 3 $375,000
California City 1 $125,000
Chula Vista, City of 4 $500,000
Clearlake Police Department 1 $191,997
Coachella, City of 2 $250,000
Colton, City of 2 $250,000
Corona, City of 3 $375,000
Delano, City of 2 $250,000
Desert Hot Springs Police Department 1 $125,000
Dos Palos, City of 1 $123,368
East Palo Alto Police Department 2 $250,000
Galt, City of 2 $250,000
Greenfield Police Department 1 $215,873
Gustine, City of 1 $202,489
Hayward, City of 2 $250,000
Hemet, City of 2 $250,000
Indio Police Department 1 $125,000
Inglewood, City of 8 $1,000,000
King City 1 $125,000
Kings County Sheriff's Department 4 $500,000
Madera Police Department 1 $125,000
Marina, City of 2 $838,374
Modesto, City of 8 $1,000,000
Oakland, City of 10 $4,515,730
Parlier Police Department 1 $125,000
Perris Police Department 2 $250,000
Ridgecrest, City of 1 $125,000
Sacramento Police Department 10 $1,250,000
Signal Hill Police Department 1 $125,000
Tehachapi Police Department 1 $125,000

Page 2 of 10



State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded

Estimated Award Amount

Vallejo, City of 4

Visalia Police Department 3

Watsonville, City of 3

Woodlake Police Department 1
Colorado

Boulder, City of 2

Commerce City 1

Edgewater Police Department 1

Fountain, City of 1

Monte Vista Police Department 1
Connecticut

Bridgeport, City of 10

Farmington Police Department 1

Hartford, City of 10

Norwich Police Department 4
Delaware

Delmar Police Department 1

New Castle County Police Department 5
District of Columbia

Metropolitan Police Department 10

Page 3 of 10

$1,066,584
$375,000
$375,000
$227,362

$250,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$111,510

$2,247,250
$125,000

$1,794,000
$500,000

$124,052
$625,000

$1,250,000



State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount

Florida
Collier County Sheriff's Department 4 $500,000
Ft. Pierce Police Department 4 $745,436
Gainesville, City of 2 $250,000
Hendry County Sheriff's Department 5 $904,895
Hillsborough County Sheriff's Department 10 $1,250,000
Key West Police Department 2 $250,000
Lauderdale Lakes, City of 2 $250,000
Metropolitan Dade County 15 $1,875,000
Miami Gardens Police Department 10 $1,250,000
Miami, City of 15 $1,875,000
Miami-Dade County Public Schools Police Department 8 $967,698
Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office 10 $1,401,158
Opa-Locka, City of 2 $250,000
Pasco County Sheriff's Department 10 $1,250,000
St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 5 $625,000
West Palm Beach, City of 10 $1,250,000
Georgia
DeKalb County 10 $919,987
Roberta Police Department 1 $95,783
Guam
Guam Police Department 6 $751,194
Hawaii
Kauai County 6 $750,000
Idaho
Emmett, City of 1 $125,000
Oneida County Sheriff's Department 1 $109,238
Payette Department of Public Safety 1 $125,000
Twin Falls Police Department 3 $375,000
linois
Broadview Police Department 1 $125,000
Cahokia, Village of 1 $125,000
Chicago, City of 15 $1,875,000
Peoria, City of 6 $750,000
Rockford, City of 5 $625,000

Page 4 of 10



State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount

Indiana
East Chicago, City of 5 $625,000
Fort Wayne Police Department 10 $1,250,000
Gary, City of 10 $1,230,383
Indianapolis Public Housing Agency 1 $212,862
Lafayette Police Department 3 $375,000
Logansport Police Department 2 $250,000
lowa
Des Moines, City of 9 $1,125,000
Mitchellville Police Department 1 $125,000
Kansas
Cherokee County Sheriff's Department 1 $105,631
Leavenworth Police Department 1 $125,000
Lenexa Police Department 1 $125,000
Ottawa Police Department 1 $125,000
Tonganoxie, City of 1 $115,870
Valley Center, City of 1 $95,011
Kentucky
Louisville Metro Police Department 5 $625,000
McKee City Police Department 1 $80,211
Nicholasville Police Department 1 $123,655
Louisiana
Beauregard Parish Sheriff's Office 3 $328,219
New Orleans Police Department 10 $1,250,000
Springhill, City of 1 $61,769
Maine
Auburn, City of 2 $250,000
Hampden, Town of 1 $125,000
Mexico Police Department 1 $156,071
Topsham Police Department 1 $125,000
Maryland
Baltimore Police Department 10 $1,250,000
Bladensburg, Town of 1 $125,000
Hagerstown Police Department 2 $250,000
Seat Pleasant Police Department 1 $87,344

Page 5 of 10



State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount

Massachusetts
Amesbury Police Department 2 $250,000
Chelsea Police Department 5 $625,000
Fall River Police Department 10 $1,250,000
Tewksbury, Town of 1 $125,000
Michigan
Detroit, City of 10 $1,884,390
Flint, City of 6 $1,119,897
Grand Rapids Police Department 10 $1,250,000
Harper Woods Police Department 1 $174,972
Kalamazoo Department of Public Safety 10 $1,250,000
River Rouge, City of 1 $125,000
Waterford, Township of 2 $250,000
Minnesota
Minneapolis Police Department 10 $1,250,000
Rogers Police Department 1 $125,000
St. Paul, City of 10 $1,250,000
Upper Sioux Indian Community 1 $117,302
Waite Park, City of 1 $125,000
Mississippi
Coahoma County 1 $125,000
Greenwood Police Department 3 $280,627
Moss Point Police Department 2 $157,316
West Point Police Department 1 $86,038
Missouri
Crocker, City of 1 $78,163
Kansas City Board of Police Commissioners 10 $1,250,000
St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department 10 $1,250,000
Montana
Brocktown Police Department 1 $143,649
Cut Bank, City of 1 $144,090
Lewis and Clark County Sheriff's Department 1 $125,000
Stevensville, Town of 1 $112,335
Whitefish, City of 1 $125,000

Page 6 of 10



State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount

Nebraska
Crete, City of 1 $122,405
Douglas County Sheriff's Department 1 $125,000
Grand Island, City of 3 $375,000
Kimball Police Department 1 $125,000
Nevada
Reno, City of 6 $750,000
New Hampshire
Claremont, City of 1 $125,000
Durham Police Department 1 $125,000
Epping Police Department 1 $125,000
Farmington, Town of 1 $125,000
Hinsdale, Town of 1 $125,000
Littleton Police Department 1 $125,000
New Jersey
Asbury Park Police Department 5 $625,000
Bridgeton, City of 3 $375,000
Camden County Police Department 10 $2,262,950
Paterson, City of 10 $1,672,510
Westampton, Township of 1 $125,000
New Mexico
Los Lunas Police Department 2 $250,000
Raton Police Department 1 $125,000
Rio Rancho Department of Public Safety 3 $375,000
New York
Niagara Falls Police Department 1 $208,255
Norwich Police Department, City of 1 $125,000
Troy, City of 3 $375,000
North Carolina
Bladen County 2 $204,404
Buncombe County Sheriff's Department 7 $875,000
Duplin County Sheriff's Office 4 $422,022
Lumberton, City of 2 $227,724
Statesville Police Department 2 $250,000
Swain County Sheriff's Department 1 $101,083

Page 7 of 10



State and Agency Name

North Dakota
Bismarck Police Department
Grand Forks County Sheriff's Department
Oakes, City of
West Fargo, City of

Northern Mariana Islands

Northern Mariana Islands, Commonwealth of
Ohio
Akron, City of
Austintown, Township of
Canton, City of
Cleveland, City of
Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority Police
Lima Police Department
Mansfield Division of Police
Toledo Department of Police Operation
Warren, City of
Oklahoma
Oklahoma County Sheriff's Department
Tulsa Police Department
Weleetka Police Department
Oregon.
Junction City
Medford, City of
Sutherlin Police Department
Winston, City of
Pennsylvania
Bethlehem, City of
Lewistown Police Department
New Sewickley, Township of
Stroud Area Regional Police Department
Puerto Rico
Fajardo, Municipality of
Juncos, Municipality of

Yauco, Municipality of

Page 8 of 10

Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount

2 $250,000
1 $125,000
1 $125,000
2 $250,000
7 $395,430
10 $1,250,000
2 $250,000
7 $851,949
10 $1,250,000
4 $498,990
1 $125,000
4 $849,844
10 $1,250,000
2 $250,000
6 $750,000
10 $1,250,000
1 $57,293
1 $125,000
3 $375,000
1 $125,000
1 $157,320
5 $625,000
1 $125,000
1 $125,000
2 $250,000
1 $64,377
1 $57,255
7 $530,531



State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount

Rhode Island
Central Falls, City of 1 $136,207
Middletown Police Department 2 $250,000
Richmond Police Department 1 $125,000
West Greenwich Police Department 1 $125,000

South Carolina

Charleston Police Department 8 $1,000,000
Hardeeville, City of 1 $125,000
Richland, County of 4 $500,000
Spartanburg County Sheriff's Department 10 $1,021,950
Spartanburg Department of Public Safety 1 $109,286

South Dakota

Aberdeen Police Department 1 $118,268
Oglala Sioux Tribal Department of Public Safety 1 $143,283
Rapid City Police Department 4 $500,000
Tennessee
Clinton, City of 1 $112,282
Hamilton County Sheriff's Department 8 $1,000,000
Johnson City Bureau of Police 4 $439,077
Texas
El Paso County Sheriff's Department 10 $1,250,000
Harlingen Police Department 5 $568,564
Houston Police Department 15 $1,575,709
South Houston Police Department 1 $123,506
Utah
Draper City Police 2 $250,000
Roosevelt, City of 1 $125,000
Washington City Police Department 1 $125,000
West Valley, City of 2 $250,000
Vermont
Barre, City of 1 $125,000
Franklin County Sheriff's Department 1 $119,614
Grand Isle County Sheriff's Department 1 $125,000
Milton Police Department 1 $124,944
South Burlington Police Department 1 $125,000
Williston Police Department 1 $125,000

Page 9 of 10



State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount
Virginia

Arlington County Police Department 5 $625,000
Newport News, City of 10 $1,250,000
Washington
Asotin City Police Department 1 $125,000
Auburn, City of 5 $625,000
Garfield County Sheriff's Department 1 $125,000
Pierce County Sheriff's Department 1 $125,000
Port Angeles Police Department 1 $125,000
Quincy, City of 1 $125,000
Seattle, City of 10 $1,250,000
Sequim School District No. 323 1 $125,000
Spokane Police Department 1 $125,000
West Virginia
Huntington Police Department 5 $625,000
Parkersburg Police Department 3 $343,940
Wisconsin
La Crosse Police Department 3 $375,000
Marshfield Police Department 1 $125,000
Milwaukee Police Department 10 $1,250,000
Waushara County Sheriff's Department 1 $125,000
Wyoming
Cokeville, Town of 1 $125,000
Douglas, City of 1 $125,000
Evansville Police Department 1 $125,000
Lander Police Department 1 $125,000
Powell Police Department 1 $125,000
Sheridan, City of 1 $125,000

Total Officers Funded: 955
Total Funding Awarded: $127,577,332

Page 10 of 10





